Euro 357 660 (369 574) (11 914) 432 765 (434 287) (1 456) (2 978)

GB Pound 30 144 (30 025) 119 26 225 (26 220) - 5

Public Joint Stock Company “Citibank”
Financial Statements as at 31 December 2014 and for the year then ended

Notes to the Financial Statements

54

Russian
Ruble 22 210 (22 207) 3 12 694 (12 717) - (23)

Other 236 (192) 44 30 (40) - (10)

Total 1 190 779 (1 602 153) (411 373) 1 856 469 (1 911 895) 5 625 (49 802)

The Bank’s position as per currency derivative financial instruments in each column is the fair value as of the

end of the reporting period in the relevant currency, which the Bank agreed to buy (positive quantity) or sell

(negative quantity) prior to closing positions and settlement with the counterparty. The analysis above

includes only monetary assets and liabilities.

Table 30.2 Sensitivities of profit or loss and equity as a result of possible changes in official exchange rates as
at reporting date relative to other foreign currency, with all other variables held constant.

 (in thousands of UAH)

Items

As at 31 December 2014 As at 31 December 2013

Impact on profit or
loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on profit or
loss

Impact on
equity

US Dollar strengthening by 25% (81 923) (81 923) (9 242) (9 242)

US Dollar weakening by 25% 81 923 81 923 9 242 9 242

Euro strengthening by 25% (2 442) (2 442) (588) (588)

Euro weakening by 25% 2 442 2 442 588 588

GB Pound strengthening by 25% 24 24 1 1

GB Pound weakening by 25% (24) (24) (1) (1)

Russian Ruble strengthening by 25% 1 1 (5) (5)

Russian Ruble weakening by 25% (1) (1) 5 5

Other strengthening by 25% 9 9 (2) (2)

Other weakening by 25% (9) (9) 2 2

Table 30.3 Sensitivities of profit or loss and equity as a result of possible changes in official exchange rates
applied as weighted average relative to other foreign currency, with all other variables held constant.

(in thousands of UAH)

Items

Weighted average currency
exchange rate for 2014

Weighted average currency
exchange rate for 2013

Impact on profit or
loss

Impact on
equity

Impact on profit or
loss

Impact
on equity

US Dollar strengthening by 25% (61 794) (61 794) (9 242) (9 242)

US Dollar weakening by 25% 61 794 61 794 9 242 9 242

Euro strengthening by 25% 1 996 1 996 778 778

Euro weakening by 25% (1 996) (1 996) (778) (778)

GB Pound strengthening by 25% 19 19 1 1

GB Pound weakening by 25% (19) (19) (1) (1)

Russian Ruble strengthening by 25% 1 1 (12) (12)

Russian Ruble weakening by 25% (1) (1) 12 12

Calculation of financial result and equity change in the event of exchange rate change, which is established

as a weighted currency exchange rate, is performed through recalculation of the Bank’s currency position as

of the end of the reporting period per currencies, using the weighted exchange rate for each currency for the

relevant reporting year.

Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk is a real or contingent risk to cash flows or equity, arising due to unfavourable changes

in interest rates. This risk affects the Bank’s both profitability and the economic value of its assets, liabilities